
Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, August 20, 2019 9:30 AM

Parr-Widener Community Room

City and County Building Room 389

I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF 

BUSINESS:

Denver International Airport

Angela Casias

Approves a lease agreement with Sky Chefs, Inc. for rates 

and charges and for three years for approximately 16,767 

square feet in the Joint Use Cargo Building to support 

catering operations for multiple airlines at Denver 

International Airport (201840776).

19-0799 *

Resolution

Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Aviation 

Station North Metropolitan District No.1 to update the 

contract scope of work to address the wi-fi system 

implemented within the Transit Oriented Development 

(TOD) area regarding Operation and Maintenance (O&M) of 

Peña Station Area Improvements in Council District 11. No 

change to agreement amount or duration (201737149-01).

19-0800 *

Bill

General Services

Maggie Baker

Approves a master purchase order with Bimbo Bakeries 

USA, Inc. for $1,500,000 and through 7-01-21, with three 

possible one-year extensions, for fresh bread product for 

the Denver Detention Facilities, including sliced whole 

wheat bread, sliced white bread, and hamburger buns 

(SC-00004096).

19-0793 *

Resolution

Approves a master purchase order with Millerbernd 

Manufacturing Company for $3,500,000 and through 

7-10-21, with three possible one-year extensions, for light 

poles, mast arms, luminaire arms and all necessary related 

parts to support Public Works Transportation Operations, 

citywide (SC-00004089).

19-0794 *

Resolution

Police

Jeannie Springer

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15340
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15341
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15334
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15335


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, August 20, 2019
Page 2 

Approves a grant agreement with the Office of National 

Drug Control Policy (ONDCP) High Intensity Drug 

Trafficking Area (HIDTA) Program for $835,343 and 

through 12-30-20 to support initiatives designed to 

implement the strategy proposed by the Executive Board of 

the Rocky Mountain HIDTA and administered by the 

Denver Police Department, citywide (POLIC-201950418).

19-0795 *

Bill

Public Works

Jason Gallardo

Vacates a portion of the right of way adjacent to 2099 

Chestnut Place, bounded by West 29th Avenue, Chestnut 

Place and Division Street, with reservations, in Council 

District 9.

19-0776

Bill

Approves a request to connect residential properties 

located outside the City at 2420 and 2424 South Zuni 

Street  to wastewater facilities within the City boundary.

19-0796 *

Bill

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

City Attorney's Office -- Max Taylor

*indicates consent agenda item  **indicates the item will be on committee 

agenda this week

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15336
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15317
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15337

